The Owner may terminate this Contract effective forty-eight (48) hours after the 

Owner gives written or actual notice to MCO or MCO’s management 
representative, on site, if the Owner, the wastewater system, or other public or 
private property or person suffers significant damage (defined as in excess of 
Fifteen Thousand & no/100 Dollars $15,000.00) as the sole result of MCO’s 
negligent, intentional or other breach of due performance of this Contract or 
tortuous conduct in carrying out this Contract. 

3. In the event of termination under Subsection 1., MCO shall be obligated to continue